

Cape May County Department of Public Works

BID TABULATION

Project: Traffic Signal Operational Improvements 34th Street (CR 623) in Ocean City and Rio Grande (CR 661) in the City of Wildwood, Cape May County, NJ

page 1 of 2

Bids Opened: December 20, 2011, 2:00 pm

No.	Pay Item	Unit	Quantity	Diehl Electric Co., Inc.		Delta Line Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LS	1.00	26,230.00	26,230.00	23,700.00	23,700.00
2	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1.00	4,320.00	4,320.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
4	NO ITEM						
5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	25.00	7.50	187.50	50.00	1,250.00
7	DRUM	UNIT	40.00	7.50	300.00	20.00	800.00
8	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	90.00	3.37	303.30	6.00	540.00
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	250.00	14.00	3,500.00	10.00	2,500.00
10	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' x 8'	UNIT	4.00	701.00	2,804.00	500.00	2,000.00
11	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' x 8'	UNIT	2.00	268.00	536.00	300.00	600.00
12	NO ITEM						
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	UNIT	2.00	2,140.00	4,280.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
14	NO ITEM						
15	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR	550.00	69.70	38,335.00	54.10	29,755.00
16	NO ITEM						
17	NO ITEM						
18	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1.00	11,290.00	11,290.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
19	CLEARING SITE	LS	1.00	66,140.00	66,140.00	44,789.00	44,789.00
20	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	22.00	216.00	4,752.00	200.00	4,400.00
21	PAVEMENT REPAIR STRIP	SY	873.00	51.80	45,221.40	50.00	43,650.00
22	NO ITEM						
23	NO ITEM						
24	NO ITEM						
25	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	10.00	2,320.00	23,200.00	1,500.00	15,000.00
26	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	1,124.00	113.00	127,012.00	65.00	73,060.00
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, BLUE	SY	222.00	113.00	25,086.00	95.00	21,090.00
28	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, BROWN/RED	SY	41.00	113.00	4,633.00	95.00	3,895.00
29	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, TAN	SY	25.00	113.00	2,825.00	95.00	2,375.00
30	RESET BRICK PAVERS	SY	357.00	190.00	67,830.00	95.00	33,915.00
31	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	429.00	56.10	24,066.90	95.00	40,755.00
32	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	100.00	216.00	21,600.00	250.00	25,000.00
33	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	1,991.00	97.70	194,520.70	45.00	89,595.00
34	12" x 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	LF	225.00	79.90	17,977.50	50.00	11,250.00
35	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB MONOLITHIC	LF	1,707.00	106.00	180,942.00	50.00	85,350.00
36	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	470.00	6.96	3,271.20	7.40	3,478.00
37	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC	LF	16,030.00	0.90	14,427.00	0.95	15,228.50
38	REMOVABLE OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	LS	2,500.00	1.35	3,375.00	1.45	3,625.00
39	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF	320.00	3.67	1,174.40	3.90	1,248.00
40	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	629.00	21.60	13,586.40	30.00	18,870.00
41	RELOCATE SIGN	UNIT	36.00	80.90	2,912.40	200.00	7,200.00
42	OVERHEAD STREET NAME SIGNS	SF	346.00	37.20	12,871.20	60.00	20,760.00
43	NO ITEM						
44	NO ITEM						
45	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	10.00	80.90	809.00	250.00	2,500.00
46	RESET WATER METER	UNIT	8.00	162.00	1,296.00	250.00	2,000.00
47	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	10.00	80.90	809.00	250.00	2,500.00
48	RESET MONITORING WELL	UNIT	6.00	216.00	1,296.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
49	RELOCATED TRASH CAN	UNIT	18.00	54.00	972.00	100.00	1,800.00
50	NO ITEM						
51	NO ITEM						
52	2" RIGID NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	498.00	23.70	11,802.60	50.00	24,900.00
53	3" RIGID NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	4,325.00	37.80	163,485.00	60.00	259,500.00
54	4" RIGID NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	709.00	38.30	27,154.70	70.00	49,630.00
55	17' x 30' JUNCTION BOX	UNIT	64.00	1,230.00	78,720.00	1,100.00	70,400.00
56	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	UNIT	15.00	648.00	9,720.00	900.00	13,500.00

Cape May County Department of Public Works

BID TABULATION

Project: Traffic Signal Operational Improvements 34th Street (CR 623) in Ocean City and Rio Grande (CR 661) in the City of Wildwood, Cape May County, NJ

Bids Opened: December 20, 2011, 2:00 pm

	CONTRACTOR NAME			Diehl Electric Co., Inc.		Delta Line Construction Company	
57	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	UNIT	20.00	1,510.00	30,200.00	1,500.00	30,000.00
58	FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	UNIT	11.00	1,780.00	19,580.00	2,200.00	24,200.00
59	FOUNDATION, TYPE STF	UNIT	2.00	2,160.00	4,320.00	4,900.00	9,800.00
60	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	UNIT	16.00	1,670.00	26,720.00	1,600.00	25,600.00
61	METER CABINET, TYPE T	UNIT	5.00	1,790.00	8,950.00	1,900.00	9,500.00
62	METER CABINET, TYPE T, POWDER COATED	UNIT	5.00	1,950.00	9,750.00	2,300.00	11,500.00
63	METER CABINET, TYPE TL, POWDER COATED	UNIT	2.00	2,840.00	5,680.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
64	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF	11,333.00	0.79	8,953.07	1.00	11,333.00
65	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF	882.00	2.54	2,240.28	2.00	1,764.00
66	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF	1,954.00	2.54	4,963.16	2.00	3,908.00
67	CONTROLLER, 8 PHASE	UNIT	5.00	13,670.00	68,350.00	13,500.00	67,500.00
68	CONTROLLER, 8 PHASE W/POWDER COATED CABINET	UNIT	6.00	14,100.00	84,600.00	14,000.00	84,000.00
69	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	UNIT	10.00	1,680.00	16,800.00	2,100.00	21,000.00
70	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM, POWDER COATED	UNIT	24.00	2,070.00	49,680.00	2,500.00	60,000.00
71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, STEEL	UNIT	1.00	5,090.00	5,090.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
72	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, STEEL, POWDER COATED	UNIT	1.00	5,740.00	5,740.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
73	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	UNIT	7.00	510.00	3,570.00	700.00	4,900.00
74	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD, POWDER COATED	UNIT	8.00	553.00	4,424.00	750.00	6,000.00
75	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	UNIT	10.00	1,360.00	13,600.00	2,200.00	22,000.00
76	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM, POWDER COATED	UNIT	24.00	1,690.00	40,560.00	2,600.00	62,400.00
77	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, STEEL	UNIT	1.00	2,960.00	2,960.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
78	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, STEEL, POWDER COATED	UNIT	1.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
79	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	LF	13,570.00	0.93	12,620.10	2.00	27,140.00
80	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	LF	18,604.00	1.46	27,161.84	2.50	46,510.00
81	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	LF	14,325.00	2.34	33,520.50	3.00	42,975.00
82	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	UNIT	115.00	1,030.00	118,450.00	1,000.00	115,000.00
83	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	UNIT	83.00	755.00	62,665.00	900.00	74,700.00
84	PUSH BUTTON	UNIT	84.00	968.00	81,312.00	1,050.00	88,200.00
85	IMAGE DETECTOR	UNIT	30.00	6,240.00	187,200.00	7,000.00	210,000.00
86	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	LS	1.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
87	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 2	LS	1.00	4,870.00	4,870.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
88	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 3	LS	1.00	0.01	0.01	9,000.00	9,000.00
89	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 4	LS	1.00	0.01	0.01	10,000.00	10,000.00
90	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 5	LS	1.00	1,030.00	1,030.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
91	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 6	LS	1.00	0.01	0.01	9,000.00	9,000.00
92	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 7	LS	1.00	3,640.00	3,640.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
93	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 8	LS	1.00	1,030.00	1,030.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
94	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 9	LS	1.00	1,030.00	1,030.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
95	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 10	LS	1.00	0.01	0.01	11,000.00	11,000.00
96	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 11	LS	1.00	0.01	0.01	11,000.00	11,000.00
97	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	UNIT	16.00	1,490.00	23,840.00	1,400.00	22,400.00
98	INTERCONNECT CABLE	LF	7,439.00	2.37	17,630.43	5.00	37,195.00
99	18" CABINET SKIRT W/BATTERY BACK-UP	UNIT	5.00	3,940.00	19,700.00	4,900.00	24,500.00
100	18" CABINET SKIRT W/BATTERY BACK-UP, POWDER COATED	UNIT	6.00	3,990.00	23,940.00	5,000.00	30,000.00
101	18" CABINET SKIRT	UNIT	28.00	690.00	19,320.00	900.00	25,200.00
102	18" CABINET SKIRT, POWDER COATED	UNIT	12.00	857.00	10,284.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
103	LUMINAIRE	UNIT	3.00	1,370.00	4,110.00	1,400.00	4,200.00
104	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	206.00	6.48	1,334.88	4.00	824.00
105	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	206.00	5.40	1,112.40	3.00	618.00
106	WASHED RIVER/JACK STONE W/WEED BARRIER	SY	14.00	200.00	2,800.00	25.00	350.00
107	STRAW MULCHING	SY	206.00	3.24	667.44	3.00	618.00
108	RESET GRANITE BLOCK PAVERS	SY	102.00	135.00	13,770.00	95.00	9,690.00
	TOTAL PRICE BASE BID				\$2,340,693.35		\$2,438,333.50

We hereby certify this to be a true copy of bids received

County Engineer

Date

County Purchasing Agent

Date